CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
DIVISION OF PERSONNEL
B.5.A.

v _Full Name Edward Bains

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

Address 4102 12th Street

City Long Island City 1 State New York

Age 25

Approximate age

Religion Catholic

Occupation - Accountant

Education High School

Weight Appr. 150 1bs. Color Negro

Color of hair Black

Married or single Married

Wife's name

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

Unit # City Date Reg'd. Date resigned
Tr. 585 Manhattan, 55 . 1/31 /64, 12/15/64,

Recommended for .ConfidentimI*File for following reasons:
N 1

£S5
L

Signed

Scout Executive
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Greater New York Councils

January 10, 1991

Mr. Edward Bains
54 Mitchell Avenue
New Brunswick, NJ 08908

T e
SEME— 3

Dear Mr. Bains:

After careful review, we have dﬁélded thatmyour registration
with the Boy Scouts of Americgsghould De.denied. We are
therefore compelled to request.

_____ at ybi:sever any relations
that you may have with thefBoy Scoufl ‘et America. A refund
of your registration fee 1§%@ﬂclos&&,w
You should understand thataBoy3$cmuts of America membership
registration is ‘a prividege amﬁ s“not automatically granted
to everyone who appliesis we reﬁgrve the right to refuse
registration whenevey there jis a concern that an individual
may not meet the hlghﬁgtandazag of membership which the Boy
Scouts of America sgpks toipi®vide for American youth.

EHEg

o

If you wish toahgxe~thls“ﬁgc151on reviewed by a Boy Scouts
of America reglpmdl revidw committee, please write to the
regional dirgégdy withifis60 days of the date of this letter,
explaining y@hn,versihﬁ*of the facts supporting your claim

that. yourxregxstratrmn”as a Boy Scouts of America member

- should begeinstateds The procedures for a review of thi

decxslon are’ attag%ed

GreatereWw Yg
dc

DYKES_|
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No, 28-610F
6M390

/\W

=g BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA !
-\’t 4 mgi,‘)

REFER TO YOUR TRANSMITTAL REPORT NO,

COUNCIL

2
i3

A
st
W

[+ CREDIT NOTICE

O DEBIT NOTICE

REGISTRATION . 1o

Spo2)7

Term:

O unit

0J Unit charter fee of $20:

transfer

—_—  multiple
Members

—ee___ transfer
0

U Transfers must pay $1 each.

Members

0 Not on transmittal report

I Correction made per your letter/telephone cali

0O No answer to our defective registration telephone inquiry

0 Returning

O additional enroliment

Received $____ Required $

multiple
0 / Leaders @3

Renewal date given

O3 Duplicate entry

k.

7 _,O_Q.mw:zkm . .
&7 ‘*E}eqmred $L

By

Required $

Leaders listed on application

———_..&.&x.%,,ég__,

O Incomplete address [J Name missing

BOYS’ LIFETerm:

OPaidfor

subscriptions; listed

Incorrect fees:

Required$_____
"Sack isswues are not available.

xxaxr

[ Please check attached copy. Pay debit—use credit or retum »wvth copy of the roster showing corrections needed.

Colwar L 13 4; x

An

,i;xt transmittal in the proper c:olumn(s) and return the original,

Unit chartgr fee Explorer S
Tiger Gl Career Awareness Explorer $
BILUNG Leader $
Boys’ Lifs s
Total 5 _
Explorer $
Career Awarenes:s Explorer $
oy
Leader $—2.\__""'*
Boys' Life $
do
Total $ ’7-"
TSBSA010045
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Mr., Howard P, Boyd
Director of Registration
National Council, BSA
New Brunswick, N.J, 08903

Dear Howard:

It

which does not make us too happy, £,

2 &

3
i

2
1 6
s

<27

REPLY TO:

MANHATTAN COUNCIL
25 WEST 43rd ST.

NEW YORK N. Y. 10036
Wisconsin 7-8

COUNCIL N@. 384

fafy

it

ik

seems as though this is going o be a Hanter ye

R

¥
SEEY

I wish to submit the following factsye Edvard'Baines. A facsimile of the
confidential record sheet is enclosed &l welli a copy of the letter from

the Children's Aid Society.

Report of DSE Morril W. Lucas dafed: D

"The Assistant Director of théigponsor

ne

"Complaints have arisen as followas:

nl’

ﬂ2.

ﬂ3.

% THe

s

‘magter and?to hand over his card, which he accepted and did,

.....

i,

A¥ R
3

ecembr 23:

BiHRT SR

; sé¥rederick Douglass Center) asked
to meet with them on a rrgbilem withigHeir Scoutmaster.

b

Ko e

HiK 3
g

Money had been g:f,yéﬁ;?{{g Mr, ,ﬁa&ns which did not get paid to purpose

intended., In oné.wa¥e, a Mgekend camp reservation,

A5
o
Bk

A committeeth g ] féed Mr ;ﬁéins with contributing to the delinguency
ofﬂ, He algoi'said that boys in the Tronp knew Scoutmaster
vas a homosexual, He iglfims Mr, Bains had been picked up by police on

more than one ;occasidn

o

+
SREXARNS he

I ealled a Lt. Qasimaaxof Youth Investigation Bureau for further infor-
mation: ofitsuchs: About a week later he called and said that they were
not #llow€d to g¥we out records on specific informetion. Hovever,

thegpeidire suélicharges against such a name and sddress.

i

"B whs Lt. Qinn's recommendation that we remove this man and if he
‘d¢hted suchi.-to ask him to go to the Bureau of Identification and get

i g“é’rtifﬁ;,aglon that there are no charges against him, Lt, Quinn said,
which the“man cannot get.”

Pt

-3

%ﬁiﬂittee requested Mr, Bains to discontinue serving as Scout~

24

“r5ee LELEET from Mr. Wilfred Jo LeBlane, Jr., attachsd,”

e Kl
£XXxkx Mk
e 5%
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DYKES_I_011161

Plaintiff's Exhibit 905
Page 7 of 13



—"Bduard Bains registered with Troop 306 of Grand St., Boys Assocatﬁ:&%ﬁ%ﬁg?

[l 2 b

Report of Wilfred J., LeBlanc, Jr., DSE #

g3

:gm 196k

AL
ME “
HEd

63 as Assistant Seoutmaster.

"Two incidents in camps:

"Winter of 1962 at a Winteree at Camp Sanita Hills. Seoutmgsier I
was told by his Senior Patrol Leader that hg (the SPL) walkédighito a cabin
which he thought was vacent and saw Edward Baines in a bunk 4/ith ong of the
older Scouts in the Troop. In the words of-the SPL--he’ thought h%;jaaw them
embracing. ; iy, T 4

¥
£t

"This incident was never officially reported because the SPL--whe:
tioned by the Troop Committee--refused to say for sy -ﬂthagﬁt ;b was really
what he saw. But the Scoutmaster), ﬁ i e

he v because the incident was reported to him i3 3

allegedly happened, ' =3

Kiih,
LW L
o
b Tl

"The Scoutmaster related the wholfe matter to me gnd my setommendation was that
it should be reported to the Troop Committeerand that “$He necessary steps be

h 3!

taken to remove him from the BSA with properiiestimonye

2

N
Mita i

"It was at that point (the eo;nfroimtatioz&_;ég{i% the ‘sE;r,éop Committee) that the
boy witness became unsure. The whole mé&ttér wasi#fhen dropped for laock of sub-
stantial proof, : G o i

"A second incident took place at Camp Kauffmsh &t a camporee in 1963 when a
Boy Scout of Troop 345 was reported missingiby“the SPL of his Troop early one
morning, The Scout furned up asliged in B&¢ard Baines! tent, having spent the
night there., They went to Baines! tent "Pxom the district campfire. The Scout
had none of his own bedelotheg;or blankets and did not clear permission from
our leaders T 5

£ H
. e WX
B 4V Bone REENY

'"When questioned by his Scou%%ést?e_r,g_, the Scout denied that any
immoral behavior took place or wadipttempted,

s
5

X
XEREN K SER.EEF
HY

"It should be noted tgxat ‘;:I;is Sca"j:’x""f'was mature beyond most of the boys in his
Troop and therefore, i 1li§ilikelified of an admission to any incident is reduced.

The Scoutmaster tr@;&gy,"&u‘épectgg?‘sﬁhat the Scout was not telling all., The matter
was dropped for 1lagk*8f any spbstantial proof,"

Sincerely,

Borbugh Scout Executive
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THE  CHILDREN'S  AID  SOCIETY
885 Columbus Avenue, New York, NY 10025:,5;%"&
UNiversity 5-633%

Frederick Douglfass Children's Center

Mr. Morril W, Lucas
Boy Seouts of America
25 West 43 Street
New York, NY 10036

Dear Mr, Lucas:

Attention has been directed to gom ,.“"Ilestiéi”iﬁble ineidents in the
personal life of Edward Bams,;éoogtmastég; 8¢ Troop 585, Together
with the Committee for the Cdroo*p*“ i havaz*nre&:.eved him of his post
and enclose his membership ¢ard he:cewiti # Due to the fact we will
not have leadership a,vallaby’i&& For ove‘ ght camping, I am requesting
a cancellation of reservat;éﬁ.g madg S for November 20-21-22 at Sanita
Hills. A deposit of $15.60ikes beeripaid and I would appreciate it
if this sum could be cre&a.ted to_aur aceount,

Yours truly,

/s/ James T. Smith

TSBSA010049
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118? BIRTH: 0060 B8EX:

MEHBERSHIP SUPPORT SYSTEHM

MEHMRBER DELETE
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Queens Council

Greater New York Counci
Boy Scouts of Ameri

5

AN Bt e
3NN RHT

345 Hudson Sreet, New York, N.Y. 10014-4588, (212) 242 - 1100, Fox (212) 242

743 17
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